

RECREATION AND PARKS BOARD SPECIAL MEETING

Monday, June 24, 2024 at 11:00 AM Public Works Service Center | 628 West George Street, Port Lavaca TX 77979

PUBLIC NOTICE OF MEETING

AGENDA

MEETING PROCEDURE

Public notice is hereby given that the Recreation and Parks Board of the City of Port Lavaca, Texas, will hold a Special Meeting Monday, June 24, 2024 beginning at 11:00 a.m., at the City of Port Lavaca Public Works Service Center, 628 West George Street, Port Lavaca, Texas to consider the following items of business:

ROLL CALL

CALL TO ORDER

COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC - (Limited to 3 minutes per individual unless permission to speak longer is received in advance. You may make public comments as you would at a meeting by logging on with your computer and using "Join Zoom Meeting" information on first page of this agenda).

ACTION ITEMS - Council will consider/discuss the following items and take any action deemed necessary

1. Review and Score the Statements of Qualifications to prepare the City of Port Lavaca Parks Master Plan

ADJOURNMENT

•

CERTIFICATION OF POSTING NOTICE

This is to certify that the above notice of a Special Meeting of the Recreation and Parks Board of The City of Port Lavaca, scheduled for **Monday**, **June 24**, **2024**, beginning at 11:00 a.m., was posted at City Hall, easily accessible to the public, as of **5:00 p.m. Thursday**, **June 20**, **2024**.

Lorena Perez-Diaz, Assistant City Secretary

ADA NOTICE

The Port Lavaca City Hall and Council Chambers are wheelchair accessible. Access to the building is available at the primary north entrance facing Mahan Street. Special parking spaces are located in the Mahan Street parking area. In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Port Lavaca will provide for reasonable accommodations for persons attending meetings. To better serve you, requests should be received 24 hours prior to the meetings. Please contact City Secretary Mandy Grant at (361) 552-9793 Ext. 230 for assistance.